49D02-1908-MI-033130

STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE MARION COUNTY		COURT
COUNTY OF MARION MICHAEL THOMPSON,) SS:)	CAUSE NO))	¹ .	FILED September 4, 2019 Myla & Eldridge CLERK OF THE COURT MARION COUNTY PH
Plaintiff,)	Status/Scheduling Conference set on October 1, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.	
V.		ý		2.00 p.m.
THE CROWN HILL CEMETERY)))	-Judge Oakes	
Defendant.		ý		

[PROPOSED] ORDER

The Court, having considered the Complaint of Michael Thompson for Declaratory Judgment, [and having heard the matter in open court], now finds that the Complaint is well taken.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

A) that Crown Hill shall not interfere with the disinterment of the body purported to be Thompson's uncle, and shall cooperate in good faith with Thompson and his representatives to assure an orderly disinterment;

B) that the body purported to be Thompson's uncle is to be disinterred from its grave in Crown Hill Cemetery on or before September 16, 2019, or within a reasonable time thereafter, before the ground becomes frozen in late 2019;

C) that the body in question will be re-interred in the same grave in Crown Hill Cemetery (Lot 94 Section 44) in the event it is determined by forensic examinations to be Thompson's uncle, at a date and time that is mutually convenient for the parties;

D) that the body in question will be re-interred in a grave of Crown Hill's choosing, in the event it is determined by forensic examination to be a John Doe, until such time as descendants

of John Doe are identified and make appropriate arrangements for re-burial in Crown Hill or elsewhere;

E) that due to the lack of authorization from the next of kin in the event the remains in question are determined post-disinterment to be a John Doe, this Order shall be substituted for the statutory written consent of next of kin for disinterment and re-interment purposes.

SIGNED this _____ day of _____, 2019.

JUDGE